
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

8x5' FS Grill Gazebo/Lights 

Item#: L-GZ238PST-11F-NEW    

TV. #: 230637 

Our clear, easy-to-follow, step-by-step instructions will guide you through the 

project from start to finish. The final product will be a quality piece that will go 

together smoothly and give years of enjoyment.  

Do NOT assemble this item alone for safety. Two people are necessary 



 

 

 

 

 

 

IMPORTANT: 
1. Keep all children and pets away from assembly area. Children and pets should be supervised while gazebo 

is being assembled. 

2. The assembled gazebo should be located at least 6 feet (2 m) from any obstruction such as fence, garage, 

house, overhanging branches, laundry lines or electrical wires. 

3. Do not assemble this item alone. Two people are recommended for safe assembly.  

4. Some parts may contain sharp edges. Wear protective gloves if necessary during assembly. 

5. When assembling and using this product, basic safety precautions should always be followed to reduce the 

risk of personal injury and damage to equipment. Please read all instructions before assembly and use. 

6. For outdoor use only. Install on level ground. 4 stakes are provided to secure the gazebo in the ground. If you 

wish to secure the gazebo to a wood deck or concrete surface, use 4 anchors suited to these surfaces (anchors 

not included). 

7. Please check your state and local regulations prior to purchasing. Some jurisdictions may require permits for 

installation and use. Some special procedures may be valid in your area. 

8. Always ensure that the roof canvas is tensioned, so as to avoid water accumulation on the roof. 

9. Remove accumulated water on the roof immediately, or disassemble the gazebo in order to avoid damages. 

NOTE: The gazebo’s roof and structure are not guaranteed against extreme weather conditions (storms, high 

winds, etc.). Please dismantle gazebo for the winter season. 

  
Care & Maintenance: 
Our steel components for garden accessories and furniture are treated with rust inhibiting paint that protects it 

from rusting. However, due to the nature of steel, surface oxidation (rusting) will occur if these protective 

coatings are scratched. This is not a defect and thus not covered by the warranty. 

To minimize this condition, we recommend care when assembling & handling the product to prevent scratching 

the paint. Should any scratching or damage occur, we recommend immediate touch-up with rust inhibiting 

paint. 

Surface rust can also be easily removed with a very light application of common cooking oil. If surface oxidation 

(rusting) occurs and if no measure is taken to prevent this, the oxidation may start dripping onto deck or patio 

and caused damaging stains, which may be difficult to remove. This can be prevented if the above-mentioned 

measures are taken to keep the product from oxidizing. 

 

First time attachment is required 
Canopy top and frame are shipped unattached to avoid damage. A first time set up requires that top be attached 

on to the frame with Velcro. Once canopy top is permanently attached, set up and take down are easily 

accomplished within seconds. 



 

Description No. Qty Image 

Post 1 A1 1  

Post 2 A2 2 
 

Post 3 A3 1 
 

Base  B 4 
 

Base protector C 4 
 

Slanting bar 1 D 4 
 

Connector 1 F1 1 
 

Connector 2 F2 1 
 

Slanting bar 2 G 4 
 

Long screen H 2 
 

Short screen I 2 
 

Shelving 1 J1 1 
 

Shelving 2 J2 1 
 

Big Canopy N 1 
 

Small Canopy  L 1 
 

Hook  M 1 
 

Hook rack O 1 
 

LED lights P 4 
 

 

 

 

Part List 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

No. Description Qty Image 

AA M6X20 Hex screw 8 PCS 
 

BB M6 Flat washer 16 PCS 

 

DD M6X35 Hex screw 4 PCS 
 

EE M6 Nut 4 PCS 
 

FF M6X20 Bolt 1 16 PCS 

 

 

Z M6 Wrench 2 PCS 
 

Hardware Pack 1 



 

 

  

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

No. Description Qty Image 

FF M6X20 Bolt 1 4 PCS 

 

 

GG M6X15 Bolt 2 4 PCS 

 

JJ Nail ￠6X230 8PCS  

Hardware Pack 2 

Fig.4: Fix the slanting bar 1 (D) to the posts (A1/A2/A3) with screws (DD), flat washers (BB) and nuts 
(EE). 
Fig.5: Insert the slanting bar 2 (G) into the connector 1 (F1) 
Fig.6: Put the big canopy (N) on big top, do not fully spread. Then, insert the slanting bar 2 (G) into the slanting bar 

1 (D). 

 

Fig.1: Put base cover (C) into posts (A1/A2/A3), then attach base (B) to post posts (A1/A2/A3), with screw 

(AA) and flat washer (BB).   

Fig.2: Fix long screens and short screens (H/I) to posts (A1/A2/A3). 

Fig.3: Attach the slanting bar 1 (D) to the connector 2 (F2), then attach the hook (M) to the connector 2 

(F2). 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Fig.10: Attach the hook rock (O) to shelving (J1) 

with the bolts 2 (GG). 

 

Fig.7: Attach the small canopy (L) along the small roof, aligning the corners and stretching it to fit.  

Fig.8: Extend the big canopy (N) onto the big top by fixing the canopy at four corners of top.  

Fig.9: Insert the shelving 1/2 (J1/J2) into the posts (A1, A2, A3), then attached them tightly with the bolt 1 (FF). 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

Fig.11: Fix the gazebo to the lawn by using the floor nail (JJ). 

Fig.12-1: Take off the back cover of LED light (P), and match batteries (3PCS X AAA) into sockets. 

Attach back cover to LED light (P). (The batteries did not include) 

Fig.12-2: Insert assembly LED light (P) to the slanting bar 1 (D). 

 

WARNING: Keep all flame and heat sources away from this gazebo fabric. This gazebo is made with fabric 

that meets CPAI-84 specifications for flame resistance. It is not fire proof. The fabric will burn if left in 

continuous contact with any flame source. The application of any foreign substance to the gazebo fabric 

may render the flame-resistant properties ineffective. 

 

1 YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY 

 

This product is warranted for 1 year against any defects in material and workmanship. If defective, the product will be 

repaired or replaced free of charge. Simply provide proof of purchase and return the product to your place of 

purchase. Normal wear or damage due to abuse, mishandling, or unauthorized repairs is not covered. The warranty 

gives you specific legal rights and you may have other rights which vary from state to state. 

 

For customer service, please call 1(866)578‐6569, hours of Operation: Monday-Friday 8:30 am to 8:30 pm EST or 

email customer service email address customer.care@sunjoygroup.com 

 

 

Manufactured for and distributed 

by True Value® Company 

Chicago, IL 60631-3505 

© 2019 True Value Company 

 

Four Seasons Courtyard® 

is a trademark of the 

True Value Company 

Made in China 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FS Gazebo para parilla con luces LED de 1.52 m x 2.44 m 

 Artículo#: L-GZ238PST-11F-NEW    

TV. #: 230637 

Nuestras instrucciones, claras, fáciles de seguir, y por pasos le guiaranán por el 

proyecto desde el principio hasta el final.  El producto terminado será una pieza 

de calidad que se ensamblará fácilmente y del que podrá gozar por muchos años.  

NO ENSAMBLE este articulo a solas, por seguridad. Se necesitan por lo menos 

dos persona para el ensamblaje. 



 

 

 

 

 
IMPORTANTE: 
1. Mantenga a los niños y animales fuera de l área de ensamblaje.  Los niños y mascotas deben estar bajo 

vigilancia durante el ensamblaje del toldo. 

2. El Gazebo montado se debe colocar a una distancia de más de 6 pies (2m) de cualquier obstrucción tal 

como verjas, garaje, casa, ramas colgantes, cuerda para tender o cables eléctricos. 

3. No ensamble este articulo a solas.  Se recomiendan por lo menos dos personas para realizar un 

ensamblaje seguro.  

4. Algunas piezas pueden tener bordes afilados.  Póngase guantes de protección si es necesario durante el 

ensamblaje. 

5. Mientras esté ensamblando y utilizando este producto, siga siempre las precauciones fundamentales de 

seguridad para reducir el riesgo de daños personales o materiales.  e todas las instrucciones antes de 

ensamblar y usar el producto. 

6. Para uso en el exterior únicamente.  Instale sobre una superficie nivelada.  Contiene 4 estacas para anclar 

el toldo a la tierra.  Si desea instalar el Gazebo en un terreno de madera o de cemento, utilice las cuatro 

estacas adecuadas (estas estacas no están incluidas). 

7. Averigue cuáles son las regulaciones estatales y locales antes de comprar este producto. Algunas 

jurisdicciones pueden exigir permisos para instalar y emplear. Existe la posibilidad que le soliciten ciertos 

trámites especiales en su área. 

8. Asegúrese siempre de que el toldo del techo esté estirado, para evitar que se acumule el agua en el techo. 

9. Si se acumula el agua en el techo, quítela inmediatamente, o desensamble el Gazebo para evitar daños. 

AVISO: El techo del Gazebo y la estructura no están garantizados contra condiciones de intemperies 

(tormentas, vientos fuertes, etc.).  Proceda a desensamblarlo durante el invierno. 

  
Cuidado y mantenimiento: 
Nuestros componentes de acero para accesorios y muebles de jardín están tratados con una pintura que los 

protege contra el oxido.  Sin embargo, debido a la naturaleza del acero, el óxido se producirá si estas capas 

protectoras se rayan. Eso no es un defecto y no está cubierto por la garantía. 

Para minimizar esta condición, le recomendamos ensamblar y manipular este producto con cuidado para evitar 

rayar la pintura.  Si se raya o daña, recomendamos retocar inmediatamente con una pintura anti óxido.   

El óxido de la superficie también se puede quitar fácilmente con una aplicación ligera de aceite para cocinar.  

Si se óxida la superficie y no se toman las medidas adecuadas para prevenirlo, el oxido puede empezar a 

gotear sobre su terraza o patio, provocando manchas, difíciles de eliminar.  Esto se evitará si se toman las 

medidas mencionada anteriormente para impedir que se oxide el producto. 

 

Se necesita de un ensamblaje inicial  
Recibirá el toldo y la estructura separadamente para evitar daños.  Será necesario ensamblarlo por primera 

vez y atar las amarras de Velcro a la estructura.  Una vez que el toldo este firmemente atado, el ensamblaje o 

desensamblaje se realizaá fácilmente, en unos segundos. 



 

Descripción Idenificación Cantidad Imágen 

Poste 1 A1 1  

Poste 2 A2 2 
 

Poste 3 A3 1 
 

Base del poste  B 4 
 

Cubierta de la base C 4 
 

Viga Inclinada del 1 D 4 

Conexión 1 F1 1 
 

Conexión 2 F2 1 
 

Viga Inclinada del 2 G 4 
 

Fachada larga H 2 
 

Fachada corta I 2 
 

Repisa 1 J1 1 
 

Repisa 2 J2 1 
 

Toldo grande N 1 
 

Toldo pequeño L 1 
 

Gancho M 1 
 

Estante de ganchos O 1 
 

Lámpara LED P 4 
 

 

 

 

Lista de piezas: 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Idenificación Descripción Cantidad Imágen 

AA M6X20 Perno 8 PCS 
 

BB M6 Arandela plana 16 PCS 

 

DD M6X35 Perno  4 PCS 
 

EE M6 Nuez 4 PCS 
 

FF M6X20 Tornillo 1 16 PCS 

 

 

Z M6 Llave 2 PCS 
 

Lista de piezas de ferretería 1 



 

 

  

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Idenificación Descripción Cantidad Imágen 

FF M6X20 Tornillo 1 4 PCS 

 

 

GG M6X15 Tornillo 2 4 PCS 

 

JJ Estaca ￠6X230 8PCS  

Lista de piezas de ferretería 2 

Fig.4: Ancle el viga Inclinada del 1 (D) con el poste (A1/A2/A3) con un perno (DD), arandela plana (BB) y una nuez 

(EE). 

Fig.5: Introduzca la viga Inclinada del 2 (G) en la conexión 1 (F1). 

Fig.6: Coloque el toldo grande (N) sobre el techo. No lo estire todavía.. Atornille , introduzca las viga Inclinada del 

2 (G) en la viga Inclinada del 1 (D).  

Fig.1: Acople el cubierta de la base (C) con el poste (A1/A2/A3), fije la base de poste (B) al poste (A1/A2/A3) con 

un perno (AA) y una arandela plana (BB). 

Fig.2: Fije la fachada grande (H) y la fachada pequeña (I) a las postes (A1,A2,A3) con el tornillo(I1) 

Fig.3: Fije el viga Inclinada del 1 (D) a al conexión 2 (F2). Atornille el gancho (M) a la conexión 2 (F2). 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Fig.10: Fije el estate de ganchos (O) al repisa 1 

(J1) con el tomillo 2 (GG). 

 

Fig.7: Estire el toldo pequeño (L) sobre el techo pequeño fijando las cuatro esquinas a las vigas pequeñas. 

Fig.8: Estire el toldo grande (N) sobre el techo grande fijando las cuatro esquinas a las vigas grandes (D). 

Fig.9: Introduzca el repisa 1/2 (J1/J2) en las postes (A1,A2,A3), y fijelas fuertemente con el tomillo (FF). 



 

 

 

 

 

 

Fig.11: Ancle el gazebo a la tierra con las estacas (JJ). 

Fig.12-1: Quite la tapadera trasera de la lámpara LED (P), e instale 3 pilas AAA de la manera indicada. Fije  

la tapadera trasera a la lámpara LED (P), (pilas no incluidas). 

Fig.12-2: Fije el lámpara LED (P) a al vigas grandes (D) 

AVISO: Mantenga todas llamas y Fuentes de calor lejos de la tela de esta Glorieta. Esta Glorieta está 

hecha con una tela que cumple con las especificaciones de resistencia a las llamas de CPAI-84. No es 

ignifuga.  La tela prendera fuego si se deja en contacto continuo con cualquier llama. La aplicación de 

sustancias ajenas a la tela de la Glorieta pueden causar que las propiedades de resistencia a llamas 

sean ineficaces. 

GARANTÍA LIMITADA DE 1 AÑO: 
 

Este product está garantizado por 1 año contra cualquier defecto de materiales y de mano de obra. Si está 
defectuoso, el product será reparado o reemplazado de forma gratuita. Basta con proporcionar el comprobante de 
compra y devolver a su lugar de compra. El desgaste normal o daños causados por mal uso o manejo, o 
reparaciones no autorizadas no están cubiertos. Esta garantía le otorga derechos legales específicos y usted puede 
tener otros derechos que varían de estado a estado. 
 
Para obtener más información, comuniquese con nuestro departamento del servicio al diente, de telefono 
1.866.578.6569, en horario de 8:30 a.m.a 8:30 p.m., hora estándar del este de EE.UU., de Lunes a Viemes o por 
correo electrónico a customer.care@sunjougroup.com 
 
 

 
 

Fabricado para y distribuido por 
la empresa True Value® Company 

Chicago, IL 60631-3505 
© 2019 True Value Company 

 
Four Seasons Courtyard® 

es una marca comercial de  
True Value Company 

Hecho en China 


